

|                             |   |           |                   |
|-----------------------------|---|-----------|-------------------|
| <b>Issuer :</b>             | <b>State Board of Regents of the State of Utah</b>                            |           |                   |
| <b>Indenture Name:</b>      | <b>1993 Trust Estate</b>  |           |                   |
| <b>Collection Period:</b>   | <b>10/1/2018</b>  | <b>to</b> | <b>10/31/2018</b> |
| <b>Report Posting Date:</b> | November 26, 2018   |           |                   |
| <b>Contact Name:</b>        | David S. Schwanke   |           |                   |
| <b>Contact Phone:</b>       | (801) 321-7286  |           |                   |
| <b>Contact Fax:</b>         | (801) 321-7174  |           |                   |
| <b>Contact Email:</b>       | <a href="mailto:dschwanke@utahsbr.edu">dschwanke@utahsbr.edu</a>              |           |                   |
| <b>Website:</b>             | <a href="https://www.uheaa.org/investors">https://www.uheaa.org/investors</a> |           |                   |

| <b>Portfolio Activity</b>              |                       |   |  |  |  |                                |                                   |            |     |
|--|-----------------------|---|--|--|--|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|-----|
|  | <b>Principal Only</b> | <b>Principal Plus<br/>Accrued Interest<br/>and Fees</b> | <b>Weighted<br/>Average<br/>Statutory Rate</b> | <b>Weighted<br/>Average<br/>Effective<br/>Rate</b> | <b>Weighted<br/>Average<br/>Remaining<br/>Term (Mos)</b> | <b>Number<br/>of<br/>Loans</b> | <b>Number<br/>of<br/>Accounts</b> | <b>ABI</b> |     |
| Beginning Balance                      | <b>411,857,686</b>    | <b>416,912,396</b>                                      |  |  |  |                                |                                   |            |     |
| Loans Added with Recycling/Acquisition |                       |   | n/a  | n/a  | n/a  | n/a                            | n/a                               | n/a        | n/a |
| Loans Substituted/Transferred In       |                       |   | n/a  | n/a  | n/a  | n/a                            | n/a                               | n/a        | n/a |
| Loans Repaid/Prepaid                   | (3,707,560)           | (4,415,755)   | n/a  | n/a  | n/a  | n/a                            | n/a                               | n/a        | n/a |
| Loans Sold Out                         |                       |   | n/a  | n/a  | n/a  | n/a                            | n/a                               | n/a        | n/a |
| Current Period Defaults                | (839,740)             | (875,184)   | n/a  | n/a  | n/a  | n/a                            | n/a                               | n/a        | n/a |
| Capitalized Interest                   | 483,742               |   | n/a  | n/a  | n/a  | n/a                            | n/a                               | n/a        | n/a |
| Interest Accrual                       |                       | 1,184,632   | n/a  | n/a  | n/a  | n/a                            | n/a                               | n/a        | n/a |
| Other Adjustments                      | 568,552               | 599,763   | n/a  | n/a  | n/a  | n/a                            | n/a                               | n/a        | n/a |
| <b>Ending Balance</b>                  | <b>408,362,679</b>    | <b>413,405,852</b>                                      |  |  |  |                                |                                   |            |     |

|            |                            |                         |
|------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| <b>CPR</b> | <u>4.29%</u> Current Month | <u>6.80%</u> Cumulative |
|------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|

| <b>Gross Defaults/Claims and Net Rejected Claims</b> |   |   |  |
|--|---|---|--|
| <b>Claims</b>  | <b>Default Amount<br/>During Period</b> | <b>Cumulative \$<br/>Since 1/1/2011</b> | <b>Cumulative %<br/>Since 1/1/2011</b> |
| Subsidized Stafford                                  | 62,611                                  | 15,201,109                              | 1.616%                                 |
| Unsubsidized Stafford                                | 27,311                                  | 17,513,963                              | 1.862%                                 |
| Consolidation  | 480,316                                 | 65,358,843                              | 6.949%                                 |
| PLUS and Grad PLUS                                   | 3,119                                   | 378,785                                 | 0.040%                                 |
| SLS  |   |   |  |
| HEAL   |   |   |  |
| Private (Non-FFELP)                                  |   |   |  |
| Net Rejected Claims                                  | -                                       | (57,659)                                | -0.006%                                |
| <b>Total Net Claims</b>                              | <b>573,356</b>                          | <b>98,395,042</b>                       | <b>14.124%</b>                         |

| <b>Current and Cumulative Default Rate</b>               |               |
|--|---------------|
| Current Period's Defaults (\$)                           | \$ 839,740    |
| Current period payments (recoveries) from Guarantor (\$) | \$ 664,679    |
| Current period borrower recoveries (\$)                  | -             |
| Cumulative Recoveries (\$)                               | \$ 90,927,321 |
| Servicer Reject Rate (FFELP) (%)                         | 0.00%         |
| Cumulative Servicer Reject Rate (FFELP) (%)              | 0.06%         |

| <b>Loan Status Percentage / Weighted Average Time until Repayment</b> |                  |   |
|---|------------------|---|
|   | <b>% of Pool</b> | <b>W.A. Time until<br/>Repayment<br/>(months) (a)</b> |
| In School   | 0.05%            | 12.22   |
| Grace   | 0.01%            | 1.99  |
| Forbearance   | 6.84%            | 2.53  |
| Deferment   | 3.96%            | 16.76   |
|   |                  | <b>W.A. Time in<br/>Repayment<br/>(months) (a)</b>    |
| Repayment   | 88.57%           | 167.00  |
| Claims  | 0.58%            | 167.73  |
| <b>Total Portfolio</b>  | <b>100.00%</b>   |   |

(a) Includes Grace period.